

LATROBE CITY COUNCIL

SUPPLEMENTARY AGENDA FOR THE ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING

TO BE HELD IN NAMBUR WARIGA MEETING ROOM CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS, MORWELL AT 6.00PM ON 18 APRIL 2017

CM499



TABLE OF CONTENTS

9.	NOTICES OF MOTION		
	9.1	2017/05 - Advocacy for Latrobe Valley branding on media weather	
		maps	3
	9.2	2017/06 - Support for a Motorsport Complex	4



NOTICES OF MOTION



9. NOTICES OF MOTION

9.1 2017/05 - Advocacy for Latrobe Valley branding on media weather maps Cr Alan McFarlane

I, Cr Alan McFarlane, hereby give notice of my intention to move the following motion at the Council Meeting to be held on Monday, 18 April 2017:

That Council as part of Council's branding initiatives, advocates to media outlets to describe and mark on their weather maps when broadcasting, the Latrobe Valley, rather than individual townships (excluding emergency warnings).

Attachments Nil

Signed Cr Alan McFarlane



9.2 2017/06 - Support for a Motorsport Complex

Cr Sharon Gibson

I, Cr Sharon Gibson, hereby give notice of my intention to move the following motion at the Council Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 18 April 2017:

That Council:

- 1. Supports the reactivation of Council's Motorsport Complex Committee
 - a. Including the appointment of two Council representatives being Cr Gibson and Cr Middlemiss, and
 - b. Requests officers and the appointed Council representatives to develop a Terms of Reference, which is to be brought back to Council for adoption; and
- 2. Seeks funding from the Latrobe Valley Authority to match Council's 2017/18 budget allocation.

Attachments Nil

Signed

Cr Sharon Gibson

Notices of Motion may be lodged by Councillors with the Chief Executive Officer up until 10.00 am on the Friday prior to an Ordinary Council Meeting. All Notices of Motion accepted, will be published to the Council website on the same day.